

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE AND I ADDL. JMFC.,
RANEENNUR**

O.S.No.122/2023

Plaintiff/s : Smt. Shantavva W/o Channabasappa Hadapada
and another.

V/s

Defendant/s : Basavaraj S/o Mahadevappa Shivapuji
and another.

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that they are in peaceful possession and enjoyment over the suit schedule property as on the date of suit ?
2. Whether plaintiffs prove the alleged interferece by the defendants by way of encroachment over the suit schedule 'AB' property to the extent of 9X35 ft. ?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought for ?
4. What Order or Decree ?

Sd/-

Dated : 05-09-2023

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Ranebennur