

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

1. Whether defendant Nos.3 & 4 prove that suit is hit by principle of sub res judice?

Note: Addl. Issue No.1 treated as preliminary issue.

**C/c Prl.CJ & I Addl.JMFC.,
Ranebennur.**