

Kept by.

Case again called out twice.

No representation for plaintiff.

Plaintiffs called out absent.

Despite giving sufficient opportunities the plaintiff remained absent and failed to lead the evidence.

No grounds made out to adjourn the case.

No counter claim is pending.

Accordingly, this court proceeds to pass the following.

Order.

The present suit is hereby dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/-

25.06.2026.
Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Ranebennur.